The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel Registry Public Notice & Disclaimer,

## [ALL RIGHTS RESERVED]

Public Registry Participation: Membership in the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel includes participation in our public registry. Being part of this public registry does not constitute a denouncement or contradiction of the religious beliefs held by the Organization or its members. The public registry is designed to maintain transparency and promote trust within the community while upholding the core values and principles of the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel.

No External Contract or Ownership: The private tribal names used in the public registry do not belong to, nor hold any contract with, any other agency, government entity, or external organization. These names are the sole property of the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel, fbo and its members and are intended to be used exclusively within the context of the Nation/Organization and its activities.

Registry Information: The information provided within the public registry is limited to basic private identification details and does not breach or compromise the privacy of its members. This approach ensures that the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel religious beliefs are preserved while maintaining a public record of its members.

Self-Identification Rights: All members of the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel reserve the right to self-identify in accordance with their personal beliefs and the tenets of the Organization. The Organization recognizes and respects each member's individuality and the unique characteristics that contribute to our diverse community.

Private Tribal Names: All names listed within the public registry are private tribal names created and issued exclusively to the members of the Kingdom of Judah, FBO, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel. These names serve as a representation of the unique identity and affiliation of each member within the Organization.

Portrait or Photograph Identification Documents: In accordance with the religious beliefs of the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel, its members are not permitted to possess or provide portrait or photograph identification documents issued by external entities. Members are only allowed to use identification documents issued by the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel that adhere to the Organization's religious principles and beliefs.

Interaction with External Authorities: Members of the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel overstand that their decision not to possess or provide portrait or photograph identification documents issued by external entities may affect their ability to access certain services or engage in specific transactions with non-affiliated organizations or government agencies. The Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel, FBO is not responsible for any consequences, including but not limited to, denial of services, legal actions, or penalties resulting from a member's adherence to this religious belief.

Responsibility of Members: Each member of the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel is responsible for understanding and adhering to the Organization's religious beliefs, including the prohibition on the use of portrait or photograph identification documents issued by external entities. Members are encouraged to seek guidance from the Organization's leadership in case of any doubts or questions regarding these beliefs and their practical implications.

No Liability: The Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel shall not be held liable for any actions, consequences, or damages resulting from a member's adherence to the Organization's religious beliefs, including but not limited to the prohibition on the use of portrait or photograph identification documents issued by external entities.

Protection of Religious Beliefs: The Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel is committed to safeguarding the religious beliefs of its members, including the right to self-identify and the prohibition on the use of portrait or photograph identification documents issued by external entities. Participation in the public registry should not be interpreted as a compromise of these beliefs, nor should it be used as evidence against the adherence to our religious tenets.

Respect for Sovereignty: The use of private tribal names within the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel public registry is an expression of the Organization's autonomy and sovereignty as a faith-based, non-federal micro-nation and tribal government. The Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel asserts its right to create and maintain its own system of identification for its members, independent of any external influence or authority. By becoming a member of the Kingdom of Judah, and The Biblical (Tribal) Nation of Israel and participating in its public registry, you acknowledge and agree to these terms and conditions. You also acknowledge that you have been given the opportunity to review and ask any questions regarding this disclaimer and public notice, the public registry, and the Organization's private tribal names and their relationship to external agencies and government entities.